
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the
District and Milton E. Reynolds, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide planning and facilitation services at three
additional orientation meetings for the incumbent Board of Education (as of January 4, 2021), for an additional
$4,500.00, at no cost to the District, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from $9,000.00 to $13,500.00.

File #: 21-0802, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

